1/17
Application Note
© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. No.64N143E  Rev.001
2022.3
Motor Driver Series
REFMOT003-EVK-002 EMC Test Result Report
This document consists of the following contents.
Contents

L3 Common mode choke 500Ω@10MHz
Common mode
choke
PLT10HH501100PN Murata 12.9x6.6
L4   Short       1608
M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6
Nch MOSFET
BVDSS 40V / Ron(Max)3.0Ω
Ciss 1770pF
Under development ROHM MOSFET(3X3)
PWMI1 CHECK PIN -
Test Pin,
Through Hole
LC-2-G Yellow - TP/1.6/2.3
R1, R7, R13 Resistor 1.2kΩ 50V,±1% MCR03EZPFX1201 ROHM 1608
R19, R21 Resistor 2.2kΩ 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF2201 ROHM 1005
R2, R8, R14,
R20, R23, R42,
R46
Resistor 47kΩ 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF4702 ROHM 1005
8/17
Application Note REFMOT003-EVK-002 EMC Test Result Report
© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 64AN143E Rev.001
2022.3
R22 Resistor 10Ω 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF10R0 ROHM 1005
R24 Resistor 1.4kΩ 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF1401 ROHM 1005
R3, R9, R15 Resistor 62Ω 50V,±1% MCR03EZPFX62R0 ROHM 1608
R33 Resistor 75Ω 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF75R0 ROHM 1005
R34, R43, R44  Short    1005
R35 Resistor 100Ω 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF1000 ROHM 1005
R4, R10, R16 Resistor 120Ω 50V,±1% MCR03EZPFX1200 ROHM 1608
R47 Resistor 2.4kΩ 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF2401 ROHM 1005
R48, R49, R74 Resistor 150Ω 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF1500 ROHM 1005
R5, R11, R17 Resistor 620Ω 50V,±1% MCR03EZPFX6200 ROHM 1608
R6, R12, R18,
R32, R45
Resistor 10kΩ 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF1002 ROHM 1005
R75 Resistor 1MΩ 50V,±1% MCR01MZPF1004 ROHM 1005
R76 - Short   - - JUMPER(B)
RT1 NTC THERMISTORS 100kΩ Thermistor
NTCG164KF104FTD
S